NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 14 November 2022

at the North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Y Kose (Clerk)
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Agenda

Apologies for Absence
Approval of Minutes
Ward Councillor’s Update

Matters Arising

Tree Inspection

Youth Club Donation Application
Rough Sleeper Survey

Administration

Village Improvement Committee
Social Centre

Cemetery

Christmas Tree

Millennium Garden

Planning

Local Plan Proposed Submission

7.
a.
b.

Finances

Finance Statements

Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 08.10.2022

Barclays Premium Account as at 08.10.2022

Payments

HMRC PAYE

M Rose Wages and expenses
Social Centre Jubilee Fund

ICO Subscription

Wilson & Sons Gardening services
British Gas Cemetery Electricity
Friends of North Frodingham Primary School Donation Application
Neighbourhood Watch Funds

Twilight Bus Donation Application

. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting is 12 December 2022

£1893.91
£11691.17

£65.20
£328.03
£500.00
£35.00
£105.00
£20.80



