NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 14 November 2022 at the North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

**MROSE* (Clerk)

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Ward Councillor's Update
- 4. Matters Arising
- a. Tree Inspection
- b. Youth Club Donation Application
- c. Rough Sleeper Survey
- 5. Administration
- a. Village Improvement Committee
- b. Social Centre
- c. Cemetery
- d. Christmas Tree
- e. Millennium Garden

6. Planning

Local Plan Proposed Submission

7. Finances

- a. Finance Statements
- b. Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 08.10.2022	£1893.91
Barclays Premium Account as at 08.10.2022	£11691.17

c. Payments

HMRC	PAYE	£65.20
M Rose	Wages and expenses	£328.03
Social Centre	Jubilee Fund	£500.00
ICO	Subscription	£35.00
Wilson & Sons	Gardening services	£105.00
British Gas	Cemetery Electricity	£20.80

- d. Friends of North Frodingham Primary School Donation Application
- e. Neighbourhood Watch Funds
- f. Twilight Bus Donation Application

8. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting is 12 December 2022